
Saturday, 8/14/10  28th Annual Sag Harbor Cup Results printed 8/30/2010

Sag Cup Overall Winner(s)

PHRF Spinnaker - Purple Haze

Cruising Canvas - White Lightning

One-Design - Gossip

Date: 8/14/10 DIVISION 2 - (Cruising Canvas) (ELIYA Div 3) Start Time 12:35:40

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE

White Lightning Jim Smyth Evelyn 32 115 0.9774 15:54:03 3:18:23 3:13:55 1

Wave Equation B. Dinsmore & J. Worthing C&C 99 124 0.9644 16:16:07 3:40:27 3:32:36 2

Impulse Andrew Baris Sabre 402 98 1.0031 16:17:30 3:41:50 3:42:31 3

Date: 8/14/10 DIVISION I - (PHRF Spinnaker)
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total PLACE

Purple Haze Lee Oldak & Dan Kalish Henderson 30 45 A 1 2 3 1

One Ring Circus Paul Pomerantz Quest 30 95 B 3 1 4 2

Screaming Eagle John Chapman J-122 30 A 2 3 5 3

Wave Train Richard Bockman J-100 87 N 4 6 10 4

Witchli F Stelle& A Kellar/J C Dowling Brenta 38 42 D DNC DNC DNC

ELIYA Div 2 D

Jul Bocken Jim & Linda Eklund C&C 35 Mk1 131 O 5 4 9 1

Ridin’ Point Duane Miller C&C 35 117 N 7 5 12 2

Swans' Way Chris DiSunno Beneteau 41s5WK 108 E 6 7 13 3

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 3 (J-109 One Design)
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total PLACE

Gossip Steve Kenny & Greg Ames J-109 69 1 1 1 3 1

Skoot Jim Vos J-109 69 2 3 3 8 2

Big Boat Bud Rogers J-109 69 3 2 4 9 3

Instant Karma David Betts & Charlene Kagel J-109 69 4 4 2 10 4

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 4 (J-105 One Design)
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total PLACE

Roxanne Wayne & Carol Morse J 105 90 2 1 2 5 1

Mambo Sedgwick Ward J-105 90 3 2 1 6 2

Moana Eric DeMarchelier J-105 90 1 3 3 7 3

Wind: E 8 to 12 Tide: flooding Div 1,3,4 - Course A (1 Windward/Leeward lap) for each of the 3 races

Div 2 - Course A.: W-R16-G17-R18-(G17)-(G15)-N14-N8-N14-N12-BW in Noyack Bay

After the race on Saturday, BYC received a request for redress from Lee Oldak of Purple Haze, regarding the first race

for Division 1 because the windward mark was being moved after the start of that race.   A protest committee was formed. 

That committee heard the request and rendered an initial decision on Saturday of shortening Purple Hazes time by 1 minute.

Once Screaming Eagle and One Ring Circus heard about the results, they both promptly asked to be concidered in a Redress 

hearing.  The committee determined that it should reconsider the redress that had been awarded and hear testimony from all  

boats affected whether or not they asked for redress (Rule 64.2).  The Protest Committee took evidence through emails and

at a reopening of the redress hearing on 8/18 at 4:15pm at the BYC Clubhouse.  

The decision was to abandon the 1st Race of Division 1



Sag Harbor Cup 2010 Spinnaker 3 Races printed 8/30/2010

Date: 8/14/10 DIVISION I - (PHRF Spinnaker) Start Time 13:00:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Screaming Eagle John Chapman J-122 30 1.1207 13:24:10 0:24:10 0:27:05
One Ring Circus Paul Pomerantz Quest 30 95 1.0078 13:27:29 0:27:29 0:27:42
Purple Haze Lee Oldak & Dan Kalish Henderson 30 45 1.0924 13:26:11 0:26:11 0:28:36
Wave Train Richard Bockman J-100 87 1.0204 13:28:30 0:28:30 0:29:05
Jul Bocken Jim & Linda Eklund C&C 35 Mk1 131 0.9545 13:30:34 0:30:34 0:29:11
Ridin’ Point Duane Miller C&C 35 117 0.9745 13:32:16 0:32:16 0:31:27
Swans' Way Chris DiSunno Beneteau 41s5WK 108 0.9878 13:36:14 0:36:14 0:35:48

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 3 (J-109 One Design) Start Time 13:05:00
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Gossip Steve Kenny & Greg Ames J-109 69 1.0501 13:30:13 0:25:13 0:26:29 1
Skoot Jim Vos J-109 69 1.0501 13:30:49 0:25:49 0:27:07 2
Big Boat Bud Rogers J-109 69 1.0501 13:31:00 0:26:00 0:27:18 3
Instant Karma David Betts & Charlene Kagel J-109 69 1.0501 13:32:37 0:27:37 0:29:00 4

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 4 (J-105 One Design) Start Time 13:10:00
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Moana Eric DeMarchelier J-105 90 1.0156 13:35:38 0:25:38 0:26:02 1
Roxanne Wayne & Carol Morse J 105 90 1.0156 13:35:47 0:25:47 0:26:11 2
Mambo Sedgwick Ward J-105 90 1.0156 13:35:58 0:25:58 0:26:22 3

Date: 8/14/10 DIVISION I - (PHRF Spinnaker) Start Time 14:25:00
BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Purple Haze Lee Oldak & Dan Kalish Henderson 30 45 1.0924 14:42:46 0:17:46 0:19:25 1
Screaming Eagle John Chapman J-122 30 1.1207 14:43:37 0:18:37 0:20:52 2
One Ring Circus Paul Pomerantz Quest 30 95 1.0078 14:47:18 0:22:18 0:22:28 3
Wave Train Richard Bockman J-100 87 1.0204 14:49:11 0:24:11 0:24:41 4
Jul Bocken Jim & Linda Eklund C&C 35 Mk1 131 0.9545 14:51:51 0:26:51 0:25:38 5
Swans' Way Chris DiSunno Beneteau 41s5WK 108 0.9878 14:51:56 0:26:56 0:26:36 6
Ridin’ Point Duane Miller C&C 35 117 0.9745 14:54:16 0:29:16 0:28:31 7

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 3 (J-109 One Design) Start Time 14:30:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Gossip Steve Kenny & Greg Ames J-109 69 1.0501 14:49:49 0:19:49 0:20:49 1
Big Boat Bud Rogers J-109 69 1.0501 14:49:55 0:19:55 0:20:55 2
Skoot Jim Vos J-109 69 1.0501 14:50:18 0:20:18 0:21:19 3
Instant Karma David Betts & Charlene Kagel J-109 69 1.0501 14:51:59 0:21:59 0:23:05 4

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 4 (J-105 One Design) Start Time 14:35:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Roxanne Wayne & Carol Morse J 105 90 1.0156 14:56:11 0:21:11 0:21:31 1
Mambo Sedgwick Ward J-105 90 1.0156 14:56:43 0:21:43 0:22:03 2
Moana Eric DeMarchelier J-105 90 1.0156 14:56:47 0:21:47 0:22:07 3

Date: 8/14/10 DIVISION I - (PHRF Spinnaker) Start Time 15:10:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
One Ring Circus Paul Pomerantz Quest 30 95 1.0078 15:32:36 0:22:36 0:22:47 1

Purple Haze Lee Oldak & Dan Kalish Henderson 30 45 1.0924 15:31:43 0:21:43 0:23:43 2

Screaming Eagle John Chapman J-122 30 1.1207 15:31:51 0:21:51 0:24:29 3

Jul Bocken Jim & Linda Eklund C&C 35 Mk1 131 0.9545 15:36:18 0:26:18 0:25:06 4

Ridin’ Point Duane Miller C&C 35 117 0.9745 15:36:22 0:26:22 0:25:42 5

Wave Train Richard Bockman J-100 87 1.0204 15:36:59 0:26:59 0:27:32 6

Swans' Way Chris DiSunno Beneteau 41s5WK 108 0.9878 15:39:00 0:29:00 0:28:39 7

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 3 (J-109 One Design) Start Time 15:15:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Gossip Steve Kenny & Greg Ames J-109 69 1.0501 15:34:05 0:19:05 0:20:02 1

Instant Karma David Betts & Charlene Kagel J-109 69 1.0501 15:35:05 0:20:05 0:21:05 2

Skoot Jim Vos J-109 69 1.0501 15:35:10 0:20:10 0:21:11 3

Big Boat Bud Rogers J-109 69 1.0501 15:35:20 0:20:20 0:21:21 4

Date: 8/14/10      DIVISION 4 (J-105 One Design) Start Time 15:20:00

BOAT NAME OWNER &/OR SKIPPER BOAT TYPE PHRF TCF FINISH ELAPSED CORRECT PLACE
Mambo Sedgwick Ward J-105 90 1.0156 15:41:38 0:21:38 0:21:58 1

Roxanne Wayne & Carol Morse J 105 90 1.0156 15:41:50 0:21:50 0:22:10 2

Moana Eric DeMarchelier J-105 90 1.0156 15:45:08 0:25:08 0:25:32 3
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